Households receiving municipal income support by age and region, 1997-2019

Total 18 - 24 25-39 40 - 54 55-64 65+

years old  years old  yearsold yearsold years old

1997 Total 5650 1445 2393 1276 312 224
Single men with children 96 8 48 35 5 .

Single men without children 2084 526 829 514 126 89

Single women with children 1685 401 939 320 21 4

Single women without children 1001 406 231 192 94 78
Married/cohabiting couples with children 495 50 281 145 15 4
Married/cohabiting couples without children 289 54 65 70 51 49

1998 Total 4797 1243 1978 1158 257 161
Single men with children 78 4 34 38 1 1

Single men without children 1753 462 670 458 102 61

Single women with children 1535 371 840 308 16 .

Single women without children 883 345 193 193 83 69
Married/cohabiting couples with children 340 28 192 105 13 2
Married/cohabiting couples without children 208 33 49 56 42 28

1999 Total 4400 1124 1767 1113 233 163
Single men with children 69 3 29 31 6 .

Single men without children 1546 387 575 417 98 69

Single women with children 1472 357 774 323 16 2

Single women without children 761 290 158 168 81 64
Married/cohabiting couples with children 354 43 188 109 13 1
Married/cohabiting couples without children 198 44 43 65 19 27

2000 Total 4653 1169 1890 1144 289 161
Single men with children 70 5 29 31 4 1

Single men without children 1608 429 589 415 116 59

Single women with children 1553 365 824 346 17 1

Single women without children 786 282 174 164 105 61
Married/cohabiting couples with children 410 45 215 134 12 4
Married/cohabiting couples without children 226 43 59 54 35 35

2001 Total 4939 1277 1969 1229 289 175
Single men with children 99 13 44 38 3 1

Single men without children 1690 445 598 453 131 63

Single women with children 1747 418 924 392 13 .

Single women without children 842 319 179 171 95 78
Married/cohabiting couples with children 357 44 179 119 12 3
Married/cohabiting couples without children 204 38 45 56 35 30

2002 Total 5971 1711 2313 1427 320 200
Single men with children 108 11 43 49 4 1

Single men without children 2115 642 754 516 136 67

Single women with children 1997 511 1016 448 21 1

Single women without children 1031 442 205 196 101 87
Married/cohabiting couples with children 478 71 242 139 21 5
Married/cohabiting couples without children 242 34 53 79 37 39

2003 Total 6312 1775 2464 1512 343 218
Single men with children 163 18 63 77 5 .

Single men without children 2289 681 807 560 153 88

Single women with children 2119 489 1097 497 35 1

Single women without children 1083 486 225 187 102 83
Married/cohabiting couples with children 449 65 213 146 16 9
Married/cohabiting couples without children 209 36 59 45 32 37

2004 Total 5613 1604 2182 1356 313 158
Single men with children 153 23 75 48 6 1

Single men without children 2007 585 714 491 157 60

Single women with children 1937 516 970 428 20 3

Single women without children 1067 428 255 225 100 59
Married/cohabiting couples with children 315 33 147 120 11 4

Married/cohabiting couples without children 134 19 21 44 19 31



2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children

4825
95
1785
1639
885
315
106
4579
131
1714
1527
828
291
88
4280
85
1598
1525
674
298
100
5029
119
1963
1650
856
327
114
5994
145
2532
1755
1036
401
125
6910
140
3016
1871
1322
401
160
7715
150
3336
2066
1506
455
202
7736
161
3326
2098
1540
429
182
8042
148
3582
2094
1587
450
181

1385
16
503
440
381
39

1238
23
459
368
340
35
13
1126

429
368
274
32
14
1349
10
538
384
356
46
15
1755
13
772
431
462
62
15
2254
11
1030
515
625
43
30
2417

1110
517
705

54
22
2353
12

1098
506
679

46
12
2280

1066
496
641

55
14

1885
32
681
833
172
141
26
1847
45
681
774
197
134
16
1815
35
640
814
160
141
25
2112
44
785
883
209
167
24
2491
65
988
945
253
203
37
2791
55
1160
1011
298
227
40
3228
69
1340
1145
365
249
60
3301
74
1347
1176
409
260
35
3401
72
1472
1194
385
231
47

1138
39
411
354
180
119
35
1103
53
404
360
158
102
26
957
33
349
324
127
105
19
1124
53
426
362
157
96
30
1281
55
549
360
171
117
29
1327
66
572
321
224
112
32
1480
63
606
384
249
131
47
1450
63
597
393
234
110
53
1600
61
666
384
297
146
46

265

130
10
87
11
22

263

121
20
87
16
12

248

119
18
63
17
23

279
10

138
21
70
18
22

337
11

170
19
89
19
29

376

188
22
113
18
28
409

206
19
120
19
38
459
10
217
22
145
12
53
546

276
20
178
18
47

152
60
65

17
128

49
46

21
134

61
50

19
165

76
64

23
130

53
61

15
162

66
62

30
181

74
67

35
173

67
73

29
215

102
86

27



2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children
Total

Single men with children

Single men without children

Single women with children

Single women without children
Married/cohabiting couples with children
Married/cohabiting couples without children

Latest update: 20200619 09:00
Source: Statistics Iceland

Units: Number

7749
136
3472
1930
1560
456
195
6996
132
3098
1727
1458
415
166
5858
110
2473
1464
1321
368
122
5142
125
2238
1201
1137
338
103
5014
92
2161
1113
1206
343
99
5660
104
2468
1194
1297
442
155

2081
11
971
428
595
59
17
1673

787
334
492
41
13
1323

576
253
456

26

1099

517
176
374

19

1078

503
181
362
18
11
1221

582
184
406
32
12

3329
59
1452
1122
408
249
39
3044
65
1348
971
388
238
34
2582
51
1089
862
340
200
40
2315
64
1000
718
304
194
35
2224
44
960
641
362
175
4
2582
47
1126
713
398
240
58

1530
55
670
365
263
128
49
1496
54
610
395
278
121
38
1281
46
508
332
244
127
24
1153
49
454
288
235
108
19
1091
41
408
270
226
129
17
1224
42
482
279
234
149
38

585
10
294
15
197
19
50
526

256
24
184
13
42
432

210
15
165
13
23
388

192
18
138
15
19
408

204
18
150
18
14
405

190
18
149
19
20

224
85
97

40
257

97
116

39
240

90
116

29
187

75
86

22
213

86
106

15
228

88
110

27



