## Households receiving municipal income support by age and region, 1997-2019

		Total	18 - 24	25 - 39	40 - 54	55 - 64	65+
1007	T 1	5.650	years old	years old	years old	years old	years old
1997	Total	5650	1445	2393	1276	312	224
	Single men with children	96 2084	8 526	48 829	35 514	5 126	 89
	Single men without children Single women with children	1685	401	939	320	21	4
	Single women without children	1001	406	231	192	94	78
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	495	50	281	145	15	4
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	289	54	65	70	51	49
1998	Total	4797	1243	1978	1158	257	161
	Single men with children	78	4	34	38	1	1
	Single men without children	1753	462	670	458	102	61
	Single women with children	1535	371	840	308	16	
	Single women without children	883	345	193	193	83	69
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	340	28	192	105	13	2
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	208	33	49	56	42	28
1999	Total	4400	1124	1767	1113	233	163
	Single men with children	69	3	29	31	6	••
	Single men without children	1546	387	575	417	98	69
	Single women with children	1472	357	774	323	16	2
	Single women without children	761	290	158	168	81	64
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	354	43	188	109	13	1
2000	Married/cohabiting couples without children	198	1160	43	65	19	27
2000	Total	4653 70	1169 5	1890 29	1144 31	289 4	161 1
	Single men with children Single men without children	1608	429	589	415	116	59
	Single women with children	1553	365	824	346	17	1
	Single women without children	786	282	174	164	105	61
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	410	45	215	134	12	4
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	226	43	59	54	35	35
2001	Total	4939	1277	1969	1229	289	175
	Single men with children	99	13	44	38	3	1
	Single men without children	1690	445	598	453	131	63
	Single women with children	1747	418	924	392	13	
	Single women without children	842	319	179	171	95	78
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	357	44	179	119	12	3
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	204	38	45	56	35	30
2002	Total	5971	1711	2313	1427	320	200
	Single men with children	108	11	43	49	4	1
	Single men without children	2115	642	754	516	136	67
	Single women with children	1997	511	1016	448	21	1
	Single women without children	1031	442	205	196	101	87
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	478	71	242	139	21	5
2002	Married/cohabiting couples without children	242	34	53	79 1512	37	39
2003	Total	6312	1775	2464	1512	343	218
	Single men with children	163	18	63	77 560	5 152	
	Single men without children Single women with children	2289 2119	681 489	807 1097	560 497	153 35	88 1
	Single women without children	1083	486	225	187	102	83
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	449	65	213	146	162	9
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	209	36	59	45	32	37
2004	Total	5613	1604	2182	1356	313	158
200.	Single men with children	153	23	75	48	6	1
	Single men without children	2007	585	714	491	157	60
	Single women with children	1937	516	970	428	20	3
	Single women without children	1067	428	255	225	100	59
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	315	33	147	120	11	4
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	134	19	21	44	19	31

2005	Total	4825	1385	1885	1138	265	152
	Single men with children	95	16	32	39	5	3
	Single men without children	1785	503	681	411	130	60
	Single women with children	1639	440	833	354	10	2
	Single women without children	885	381	172	180	87	65
	=						
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	315	39	141	119	11	5
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	106	6	26	35	22	17
2006	Total	4579	1238	1847	1103	263	128
	Single men with children	131	23	45	53	7	3
	Single men without children	1714	459	681	404	121	49
	Single women with children	1527	368	774	360	20	5
	Single women without children	828	340	197	158	87	46
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	291	35	134	102	16	4
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	88	13	16	26	12	21
2007	Total	4280	1126	1815	957	248	134
2007	Single men with children	85	9	35	33	8	131
				640			61
	Single men without children	1598	429		349	119	61
	Single women with children	1525	368	814	324	18	1
	Single women without children	674	274	160	127	63	50
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	298	32	141	105	17	3
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	100	14	25	19	23	19
2008	Total	5029	1349	2112	1124	279	165
	Single men with children	119	10	44	53	10	2
	Single men without children	1963	538	785	426	138	76
	Single women with children	1650	384	883	362	21	
	Single women without children	856	356	209	157	70	64
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	327	46	167	96	18	01
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	114	15	24	30	22	23
2009							
2009	Total	5994	1755	2491	1281	337	130
	Single men with children	145	13	65	55	11	1
	Single men without children	2532	772	988	549	170	53
	Single women with children	1755	431	945	360	19	•
	Single women without children	1036	462	253	171	89	61
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	401	62	203	117	19	
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	125	15	37	29	29	15
2010	Total	6910	2254	2791	1327	376	162
	Single men with children	140	11	55	66	7	1
	Single men without children	3016	1030	1160	572	188	66
	Single women with children	1871	515	1011	321	22	2
	Single women without children	1322	625	298	224	113	62
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	401	43	227	112	18	1
		160	30	40	32	28	30
2011	Married/cohabiting couples without children						
2011	Total	7715	2417	3228	1480	409	181
	Single men with children	150	9	69	63	7	2
	Single men without children	3336	1110	1340	606	206	74
	Single women with children	2066	517	1145	384	19	1
	Single women without children	1506	705	365	249	120	67
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	455	54	249	131	19	2
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	202	22	60	47	38	35
2012	Total	7736	2353	3301	1450	459	173
	Single men with children	161	12	74	63	10	2
	Single men without children	3326	1098	1347	597	217	67
	Single women with children	2098	506	1176	393	22	1
	Single women without children	1540	679	409	234	145	73
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	429	46	260	110	12	1
2012	Married/cohabiting couples without children	182	12	35	53	53	29
2013	Total	8042	2280	3401	1600	546	215
	Single men with children	148	8	72	61	7	
	Single men without children	3582	1066	1472	666	276	102
	Single women with children	2094	496	1194	384	20	
	Single women without children	1587	641	385	297	178	86
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	450	55	231	146	18	
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	181	14	47	46	47	27

2014	Total	7749	2081	3329	1530	585	224
	Single men with children	136	11	59	55	10	1
	Single men without children	3472	971	1452	670	294	85
	Single women with children	1930	428	1122	365	15	
	Single women without children	1560	595	408	263	197	97
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	456	59	249	128	19	1
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	195	17	39	49	50	40
2015	Total	6996	1673	3044	1496	526	257
	Single men with children	132	6	65	54	7	
	Single men without children	3098	787	1348	610	256	97
	Single women with children	1727	334	971	395	24	3
	Single women without children	1458	492	388	278	184	116
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	415	41	238	121	13	2
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	166	13	34	38	42	39
2016	Total	5858	1323	2582	1281	432	240
	Single men with children	110	6	51	46	6	1
	Single men without children	2473	576	1089	508	210	90
	Single women with children	1464	253	862	332	15	2
	Single women without children	1321	456	340	244	165	116
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	368	26	200	127	13	2
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	122	6	40	24	23	29
2017	Total	5142	1099	2315	1153	388	187
	Single men with children	125	5	64	49	6	1
	Single men without children	2238	517	1000	454	192	75
	Single women with children	1201	176	718	288	18	1
	Single women without children	1137	374	304	235	138	86
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	338	19	194	108	15	2
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	103	8	35	19	19	22
2018	Total	5014	1078	2224	1091	408	213
	Single men with children	92	3	44	41	4	
	Single men without children	2161	503	960	408	204	86
	Single women with children	1113	181	641	270	18	3
	Single women without children	1206	362	362	226	150	106
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	343	18	175	129	18	3
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	99	11	42	17	14	15
2019	Total	5660	1221	2582	1224	405	228
	Single men with children	104	5	47	42	9	1
	Single men without children	2468	582	1126	482	190	88
	Single women with children	1194	184	713	279	18	
	Single women without children	1297	406	398	234	149	110
	Married/cohabiting couples with children	442	32	240	149	19	2
	Married/cohabiting couples without children	155	12	58	38	20	27

Latest update: 20200619 09:00 Source: Statistics Iceland

Units: Number